INSTRUCTION SHEET
2008. 1
Switching Power Supply
PS5R-S Series
6 Output Derating
10 Mounting Bracket (Option)B-987(1)
Confirm that the delivered product is what you have ordered. Read this instruction sheet to make
sure of correct operation. Make sure that the instruction sheet is kept by the end user.

Ausgangsspannungsschlüssel
Ausgangsleistungsschluessel
Typenschlüssel
Eingangs-
spannung
V AC
Eingangs-
strom
A
Eingangs-
frequenz
Hz
Ausgangs-
spannung
V DC
Ausgangs-
strom
Max. A
Ausgangs
leistung
Max. W
PS5R-SB05 4,5-5,5 2,0 10
100-240
PS5R-SB12 0,45
1,7
2,3
1,8
3,5
0,9
50-60
11,8-13,2 1,2 14,4
PS5R-SB24 21,6-26,4 0,65 15,6
PS5R-SC12 11,8-13,2 2,5 30
PS5R-SC24 21,6-26,4 1,3 31,2
PS5R-SD24 2,5 60
PS5R-SE24 3,75 90
PS5R-SF24
21,6-26,4
5,0 120
PS5R-SG24 10,0 240
PS5R-SB05, -SB12, -SB24
Montage A
Montage B, C, D
Umgebungsbetriebstemperatur (oC)

2-φ4,5 Bohrungen
VORSICHT
Typenschlüssel
PS5R-SD24, -SE24, -SF24
PS5R-SC12, -SC24 N/V
PS5R-SB05, -SB12, -SB24 55
Montage B, C, D
PS5R-SG24
55
N/V 40
N/V 45
60
Montage A
N/V
N/V
N/V
55
Montage B, C, D
40
55
55
Montage A
UL508 EN60950-1, EN50178
45
Ausgangsspannungsschlüssel
05:  5V (nur PS5R-SB)
12:12V (nur PS5R-SB, -SC)
24:24V
Ausgangsleistungsschluessel
B:   10W, 15W E:    90W
C:    30W  F:  120W
D:    60W  G:  240W
UL1310 Class 2
UL508 Listed, UL1604
EN60950-1, EN50178
EN60950-1, EN50178
UL508 Listed, UL1604
PS5R-SC12, -SC24, -SD24 PS5R-SE24, -SF24, -SG24PS5R-SB05, -SB12, -SB24
CSA C22.2 No.14
UL1310 Class 2
UL508 Listed, UL1604
EN60950-1, EN50178
CSA C22.2 No.14
CSA C22.2 No.14